106
RFI CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
Design:
Disc capacitor with epoxy coating
Rated Voltage UR:
X1 ⇒ AC 440 V; 50 Hz
Y2 ⇒ AC 250 V; 50/60 Hz
Test Voltage UT:

D ≥ 10 mm
additional on the label:
all approval marks
Marking:
D ≤ 9 mm
107
RFI CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
Suppression Capacitors WYO
Class X1   AC 440 V
Class Y2   AC 250 V
Rated Voltage: AC 440 V (X1); AC 250 V (Y2)
Capacitance
pF / µF D x s L F V Ordering Code Resonance frequency
(max.) (mm) ± 1 ± 0,5 L = 5 mm
in mm (MHz)
1000 pF 6,5 x 4,5 WYO102MCMBF0K > 30
1500 pF 8,0 x 4,5 WYO152MCMBF0K
1800 pF 8,0 x 4,5 5,0 WYO182MCMBF0K > 20
2200 pF 9,0 x 4,5 1,4 WYO222MCMBF0K
2500 pF 9,0 x 4,5 WYO252MCMBF0K
3300 pF 10,0 x 4,5 30-3 WYO332MCMCF0K
4700 pF 12,0 x 4,5 WYO472MCMCF0K
5000 pF 12,0 x 4,5 WYO502MCMCF0K
6800 pF 17,0 x 4,5 7,5 WYO682MCMCF0K > 15
8200 pF 17,0 x 4,5 1,6 WYO822MCMCF0K
0,01   µF 21,0 x 4,5 WYO103MCMCF0K
0,012 µF 21,0 x 4,5 WYO123MCMCF0K
Approvals:
Country Specification Approval Reference Approval Mark
Finland EN 132 400 (1994) [safety tests] (X1) FI 362 A2 CB-Test Certificate
IEC 384-14.2 (1993) incl. Am. 1 (1995)